23 LC 126 0226

House Resolution 479

By: Representatives Vance of the 133rd, Carpenter of the 4th, Jackson of the 128th, Mathis of the 149th, and Tarvin of the 2nd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending the John Milledge Academy Varsity Football Team; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, the members of the John Milledge Academy Varsity Football Team are proud
- 3 citizens who have diligently served the State of Georgia throughout their football careers;
- 4 and
- 5 WHEREAS, the John Milledge Academy Varsity Football Team is celebrating 50
- 6 consecutive wins and counting as well as four consecutive state championships; and
- 7 WHEREAS, the members of the John Milledge Academy Varsity Football Team have
- 8 devoted their time and talents to their academic accomplishments as well as their
- 9 achievements on the field; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the John Milledge Academy Varsity Football Team has provided
- encouragement and served as an example of what hard work, determination, and commitment
- 12 to a goal can accomplish; and

23 LC 126 0226

13 WHEREAS, the members of the John Milledge Academy Varsity Football Team have

- 14 established themselves as leaders for the youth of Milledgeville, and it is an honor to
- 15 recognize them for their efforts and contributions to the State of Georgia.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 17 the members of this body commend the John Milledge Academy Varsity Football Team on
- 18 its exemplary record and extend best wishes for continued success.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 21 John Milledge Academy Varsity Football Team.